FORM. PTO-1 595 1-31-92		-09-1998	.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
MLD 12-4-98 REC	OR III		Patent and Trademark Office rney Docket No10981138-1				
Name of conveying party(ies):	10	0916946	of receiving party(ies):				
Michael J. Benes	1 × 11 1	1					
iviiciaei J. Delles		HEWLETT-PACKAR Legal Department, I 3000 Hanover Stree Palo Alto, CA 9430	M/S 20BN et				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	1Yes _X_ No	Additional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached?Yes _X_ No				
3. Nature of Conveyance:							
X Assignment	Merger	c	hange of Name				
Security Agreement Other							
Execution Date(s): 8/7/98			•				
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):						
If this document is being filed together v	with a new applic	cation, execution date of	the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)					
Serial No.: 09/098,759 Date Filed: 0							
	Additional numb	ers attached? <u>NO</u>					
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
Legal Dept 3000 Minuteman Rd - MS 0170		Enclosed					
Andover, MA 01810		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.					
12/08/1998 SBURNS 00000072 082025 09098759		8. Deposit Account Nu	umber: 08-2025				
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing is	oformation is true and on	prest and any attached copy is a				
true copy of the original document.	. The foregoing II	normation is true and co	птесс ани ану анасн е й сиру is d				
	Son	· ·					
Eleanor Pennisi	Lleanor	Tennes	Nov ₂₀ , 1998				
Name of Person Signing Total number	of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments	Date				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	or pages including	g cover sneet, attachments	, and document: Z				
OND 110. 0031-0011 (EXp. 4/34)	Do Not dated	th this portion					
Do Not detach this portion Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment							
Washington, D.C. 20231							

PATENT REEL: 9618 FRAME: 0067 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

P. O. Box 10301

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10981138-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

	for Letters Patent of ge Power Supply Wi				
Constant Voita	ge Power Supply Wi	th Continuity Che	CKIIIQ	***************************************	
Filing date:	06/17/98		Serial No.: 09	/098,759	
continuations-in Letters Patent,	ention(s) and impr n-part (C-I-P's), divi and any and all Lett d thereon or therefo	sionals, and rene ters Patent of the	wals of and subsi United States and	titutes for said appl I of countries foreig	ication for said n thereto which
oe held and en the term or te	onally authorize HP to njoyed by HP, its suc rms for which said ely as the same wo en made;	cessors, assigns, Letters Patent re	, nominees or lega spectively may be	ıl representatives, to granted, reissued (the full end of or extended, as
that I/we have covenant and a deliver all such mprovement(see and invention(see and for everything posenforce, for its any and all country	hereby covenant that anot executed and agree that I/we will, h papers as may be atives, and I/we agree (s) or improvement (o sign all lawful papers applications, asible to aid HP, its sor their own benefuntries provided the are paid by HP;	will not execute a each time a reque necessary or conditional said Letters less to communications, to execute a to make all riguesuccessors, assiget, proper patent	any agreement in uest is made, and desirable to perferent, to HP, its eto HP, or to its ron and said Lette all disclaimers and htful oaths and protection for said	conflict herewith, a without undue delact the title to said successors, assign nominee, all known ers Patent, to testil divisionals, continu declarations, and glegal representatived invention(s) or im	nd I/we further ay, execute and invention(s) or s, nominees or facts respecting fy in any legal uations, C-I-P's, generally to do s to obtain and provement(s) in
States and any patents on app and all Letters United States	hereby authorize and official of any cour olications as aforesaid Patent for said invelowhich may be issuith the terms of this a	ntry or countries f d, to issue to HP, ntion(s) or impro- ued and granted	foreign to the Unit as assignee of th vement(s), includir	ed States whose due entire right, title ang any and all Lette	ity it is to issue nd interest, any as Patent of the
application nov	er authorize and dir w identified by the a n made known to the	ttornev docket n	umber and title se	et forth above as so	ng date of said on as the same
michael	L. Berly	Dat	e Assignment Signed:_	8/7/98	
nventor's Signatui	re (Seal)				0
`	Name: Michael J. Benes		Date Application	n Signed: 8/7/98	
tate of New (Jewsey) ss.:			
county of Max)			
ersonally known	or proved to me on the	e basis of satisfacto		ael J. Benes e person who acknowle	who is dged the foregoing
				Notary Public My commission expires:	RENEE T. DE FRANCO RY PUBLIC OF NEW JERS

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 1 of 1

Commission Expires 3/10/2003

PATENT REEL: 9618 FRAME: 0068

RECORDED: 12/04/1998